The Project,as submitted to the provisionsof thisDeclaration,shallbe

known as North Point Townhomes or North Point Phase 2. The Projectisnot a cooperative.

2.3. Description of Improvements. The major improvements contained in the

Projectwillinitiallyinclude one-hundred-and-seventy-one (171) townhome buildingsthat are

divided into Lots, each with a Living Unit.Other Lots or Common Area upon the Additional

Land may be added as reserved by the Declarant. There are also Common Areas as further

provided herein,along with other improvements detailedon the Plat.Allimprovements shall